

Press Release Karlstad, Sweden, 13 June 2023

Invitation to Embracer Group's presentation on its comprehensive restructuring program

Embracer Group hereby invites you to a presentation on today's press releases and announcement of a comprehensive restructuring program.

The presentation will be held in English by CEO Lars Wingefors, CFO & Deputy CEO Johan Ekström, Interim Chief Operating Officer Matthew Karch and interim Chief Strategy Officer Phil Rogers. A Q&A session will follow the presentation.

Date: June 13, 2023

Time: CEST 10:00 - approximately 10:45

Online: Welcome to participate online by webcast, join here

Questions are welcome by teleconference. If you wish to participate via teleconference, please register at the link below. After registration, you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via teleconference. Link to teleconference here.

For more information, please contact:

Oscar Erixon, Head of Investor Relations Embracer Group AB (publ)

Tel: + 46 730 24 91 42

Email: oscar.erixon@embracer.com

Beatrice Forsgren, Head of Brand and Communication Embracer Group AB (publ)

Tel: +46 704 52 57 63

E-mail: beatrice.forsgren@embracer.com

About Embracer Group

Embracer Group is a global Group of creative and entrepreneurial businesses in PC /console, mobile and board games and other related media. The group has an extensive catalog of over 850 owned or controlled franchises.



Press Release Karlstad, Sweden, 13 June 2023

With its head office based in Karlstad, Sweden, Embracer Group has a global presence through its twelve operative groups: THQ Nordic, PLAION, Coffee Stain, Amplifier Game Invest, Saber Interactive, DECA Games, Gearbox Entertainment, Easybrain, Asmodee, Dark Horse, Freemode and Crystal Dynamics – Eidos. The Group has 138 internal game development studios and is engaging more than 16,600 employees in more than 40 countries.

Embracer Group's shares are publicly listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker EMBRAC B.

Subscribe to press releases and financial information: https://embracer.com/investors/subscription/

Attachments

Invitation to Embracer Group's presentation on its comprehensive restructuring program